PETITION FOR VOLUNTARY ANN	EXATION				
This document is a public record under the No. Application #: 691 Fee Paid \$ 200.00	orth Carolina Public Record	ds Act and may be published on the Submittal Date: Check #	Town's website or disclosed to third p 5/13/2020 1800	arties.	
To THE TOWN COUNCIL APEX, NORTH	CAROLINA				
We, the undersigned owners of r to the Town of Apex, Wake Count		tfully request that the area d	escribed in Part 4 below be ar	inexed	
 The area to be annexed is <u>a co</u> boundaries are as contained in th 				n d the	
3. If contiguous, this annexation will G.S. 160A-31(f), unless otherwise			railroads and other areas as st	ated in	
Owner Information					
Faithwill Homes LLC		0721518983			
Owner Name (Please Print)		Property PIN or Deed Book & Page #			
917-371-7175		sanjay.khazanchi@gmail.com			
Phone		E-mail Address			
Owner Name (Please Print)		Property PIN or Deed Book & Page #			
Phone		E-mail Address			
Owner Name (Please Print)		Property PIN or Deed Boo	ok & Page #		
Phone		E-mail Address			
Surveyor Information		7523 - 25.4	Constant and the second		
Surveyor: Smith & Smith Surv	eyors, PA				
Phone: 919-362-7111		Fax:			
E-mail Address: staley@smitha	ndsmithsurveyor	s.net			
Annexation Summary Chart					
Property Information		Reason(s) for a	nnexation (select all that appl	у)	
Total Acreage to be annexed:	2.0058	Need water service	due to well failure		
Population of acreage to be annexed:		Need sewer service	due to septic system failure		
Existing # of housing units:	1	Water service (new	construction)		
Proposed # of housing units:	6	Sewer service (new	construction)		

Receive Town Services

ETJ

Zoning District*:

V

^{*}If the property to be annexed is not within the Town of Apex's Extraterritorial Jurisdiction, the applicant must also submit a rezoning application with the petition for voluntary annexation to establish an Apex zoning designation. Please contact the Planning Department at 919-249-3426 for questions.

PETITION FOR VOL	UNTARY ANNEXATION			
Application #:	691		Submittal Date:	5/13/2020
	TED LIABILITY COMPANY			
witness whereof, F	ALTHUR HOMES, LLI /manager pursuant to authorit	<u> </u>	ability company, call his the 13 day of	used this instrument to be executed:
	Name of Limited Liability	Company \overline{F}	AI THWILL	HEMES, LLC
		Ву:	J Khi zi Signatu	re of Member/Manager
TATE OF NORTH CARG	DLINA			
worn and subscribed his the <u>13+h</u> day o	before me, <u>Erin Mara</u> of, <u>May</u> , 2030	<u>com</u>	SALANA	for the above State and County,
SEAL	RIN MARCUM NOTARY PUBLIC Wake County North Carolina ission Expires 11/14/0000	Му Сс		November 19,3020
OMPLETE IF IN A PART	NERSHIP	100 mm	Since and	1
n witness whereof, ame by a member/m	anager pursuant to authority o	, a duly given, this	partnership, caused the day of _	d this instrument to be executed in i
	Name of P	artnership		
		By:		
		· —	Sign	ature of General Partner
TATE OF NORTH CARG	DLINA			
Sworn and subscribed	before me,		, a Notary Public	c for the above State and County,
his theday	of 20	<u>_</u> ·		
SEAL			Nota	ry Public
		My Co	ommission Expires:	

Smith & Smith Surveyors, P.A. P.O. Box 457 Apex, N.C. 27502 (919) 362-7111 Firm License No. C-0155

Lying and being in Town of Apex ETJ, White Oak Township, Wake County, North Carolina and described more fully as follows to wit:

BEGINNING at an existing iron pipe on the eastern 60' public right of way of Blazing Trail Drive (B.M. 2016, Pg. 157) also being the southwesternmost corner of Lot 389 (B.M. 2014, PG. 1340) located South 78° 11' 50" East, 57.03 feet from a 6 inch nail set "A" bearing NAD 83 (2011) coordinate values of North 712,056.57 feet, East 2,025,633.83 feet; thence South 88° 36' 38" East, 127.18 feet to an existing iron pipe; thence South 88° 31' 21" East, 299.77 feet to an existing iron pipe; thence South 02° 23' 38" West, 211.73 feet to an existing iron pipe; thence North 86° 37' 57" West, 427.39 feet to an existing iron pipe; thence a curve to the left North 03° 08' 10" East, 34.22 feet (chord) 2068.17 feet (radius) to an existing iron pipe; thence North 02° 23' 38" East, 163.23 feet to the BEGINNING, containing 2.0058 total acres more or less as shown on a map prepared by Smith & Smith Surveyors, P.A. entitled "Annexation Map for the Town Of Apex, Faithwill Homes, LLC", dated January 14, 2020.

The above-described area is recorded in: D.B. 17829, Pg. 2704 (also see D.B 2490, Pg. 422) ~ PIN 0721-51-8983







